E-23
1.2 cm (0.475") DIAMETER
ROUND CROSS-SECTION
TRS & TRSCD Style
� Steel Sheath
� 300 to 3000 Watts
� 120, 240 and 480 Volt
� 20 W/in2 (Type TRS)

“Must be Annealed”.
Dimensions
Dimensions: cm (in)
2
(13⁄16)
2
(13⁄16)
A ± 1%
B
1.2 (0.475) Dia. Steel Sheath
To Order (Specify Model Number)
Dimensions cm (in) Steel Sheath
                                                                                                                                        Weight
Watts          Volts         W/in2      Sheath A    Heated B           Model No.                   Price     kg (lb)
TRS — 20 W/In2
300 120 20 41 (16) 23 (91⁄8) TRS-1645/120V $54 0.2 (0.5)
350 120 20 46 (18) 28 (111⁄8) TRS-1845/120V 56 0.2 (0.5)
425 120 20 51 (20) 33 (131⁄8) TRS-2045/120V 58 0.2 (0.5)
500 120 20 58 (23) 41 (161⁄8) TRS-2345/120V 62 0.2 (0.5)
500 240 20 58 (23) 41 (161⁄8) TRS-2345/240V 62 0.2 (0.5)
575 120 20 64 (25) 46 (181⁄8) TRS-2545/120V 65 0.2 (0.5)
575 240 20 64 (25) 46 (181⁄8) TRS-2545/240V 65 0.2 (0.5)
600 120 20 69 (27) 51 (201⁄8) TRS-2745/120V 67 0.2 (0.5)
600 240 20 69 (27) 51 (201⁄8) TRS-2745/240V 67 0.2 (0.5)
750 120 20 71 (28) 54 (211⁄8) TRS-2845/120V 68 0.5 (1)
750 208 20 71 (28) 54 (211⁄8) TRS-2845/208V 68 0.5 (1)
750 240 20 71 (28) 54 (211⁄8) TRS-2845/240V 68 0.5 (1)
775 120 20 76 (30) 59 (231⁄8) TRS-3045/120V 71 0.5 (1)
775 240 20 76 (30) 59 (231⁄8) TRS-3045/240V 71 0.5 (1)
800 120 20 81 (32) 64 (251⁄8) TRS-3245/120V 73 0.5 (1)
800 240 20 81 (32) 64 (251⁄8) TRS-3245/240V 73 0.5 (1)
850 120 20 86 (34) 69 (271⁄8) TRS-3445/120V 76 0.5 (1)
850 240 20 86 (34) 69 (271⁄8) TRS-3445/240V 76 0.5 (1)
900 120 20 91 (36) 74 (291⁄8) TRS-3645/120V 78 0.5 (1)
900 240 20 91 (36) 74 (291⁄8) TRS-3645/240V 78 0.5 (1)
950 120 20 97 (38) 79 (311⁄8) TRS-3845/120V 80 0.5 (1)
950 240 20 97 (38) 79 (311⁄8) TRS-3845/240V 80 0.5 (1)
TRSCD — 15 W/in2
1000 240 15 137 (54) 108 (423⁄8) TRSCD-5465/240V $117 0.8 (1.8)
1334 240 15 178 (70) 148 (581⁄8) TRSCD-7065/240V 144 0.8 (1.8)
1667 240 15 216 (85) 186 (731⁄8) TRSCD-8565/240V 169 1.0 (2.3)
2000 240 15 254 (100) 224 (881⁄8) TRSCD-10065/240V 230 1.5 (3.3)
2000 480 15 254 (100) 224 (881⁄8) TRSCD-10065/480V 230 1.5 (3.3)
2500 240 15 300 (118) 270 (1061⁄8) TRSCD-11865/240V 255 1.5 (3.3)
3000 240 15 356 (140) 325 (1281⁄8) TRSCD-14065/240V 290 2.0 (4.3)
TRSCD — 14 W/in2
1115 240 14 178 (70) 138 (543⁄8) TRSCD-7085/240V $144 0.8 (1.8)
1390 240 14 233 (913⁄4) 193 (76) TRSCD-9285/240V 215 1.0 (2.3)
Ordering Examples: TRS-3245/120V, 800 W, 120 Vac heater, $73.
TRSCD-5465/240V, 1000 W, 240 Vac heater, $117.
If element is to be bent, specify “must be annealed.”
MOST POPULAR MODELS HIGHLIGHTED!